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Zoning: R-10 Planner: Daniel Stegall
CAC: Wade Phone: (919) 996-2712
Drainage Basin: Pigeon House
Acreage: 0.31 Applicant: Alan Keith

Number of Lots: 2 Phone: (919) 467-9972




Administrative Action
Preliminary Subdivision

AA: 3641
Case File: S-19-17

City of Raleigh

Development Plans Review Center

One Exchange Plaza

Raleigh, NC 27602
(919) 996-2626
www.raleighnc.gov

Case File / Name:

General Location:

CAC:

Nature of Case:

Contact:

Design Adjustment:

S-19-17 / Arlington Street Subdivision

1806 Arlington Street. Pin: 1704260782. The site is located on the north side of
Arlington Street, northwest of the intersection of Pineview Street and Arlington
Street, inside the city limits.

Wade

Subdivision of 1 parcel totaling 0.31 acres, into 2 lots zoned Residential-10.

Diehl & Phillips, P.A.

One Design Adjustment has been approved by City for this project,

waiving the required block perimeter. The introduction of a public street in the
proposed development would not improve street connectivity. (UDO Section 8.3)
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Preliminary Subdivision Layout
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AA: 3641
Case File: S-19-17

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

Design Adjustment
DEPARTMENT

Staff Response

Development Services Customer Service Center | | Exchange Plazs, Suite 400 | Raleigh, MC 27601 | 19-096-2495
Litchford Satellite (OMTice | 8320 - 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, KC 27601 | 919-996-4200

Per Section 10,2,18.C of the Unified Development Ordinance, the Development Services Director, or designee, shall consult
with the heads of other City Departments regarding the review of the request, The Davelopment Services Director, or
designes, shall approve, approve with conditions or deny the request, but must do so within 60 days of the receipt of a
completed application. Additional time may be necessary if a municipal or stabe entity is incorperated in the review process or
if a detailed enginesring study Is submitted in cenjunction with the request,

Project Mama 1808 Arfinglon Straat Date completed Application received BrRA07

Case Number {l
MNum S19.2017 Transaction Number 510800

PROJECT

Staff sUFFGATS 7 the Design Adjustment based upon the findings in these applicable code:

UDO Art. 8.3 Blocks, Lots, Access [ uDo Art, 2.4 New Streets

O upo Art. 8.5 Existing Streets [ Raleigh Street Design Manual CJother

DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE DEPARTIMENT REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

[] Dev. Services Planner O City Planning

Development Engineering | Kenah W, Fichis, PE O Transportation

[0 Engineering Services O prcr
O Public utilities

Findings: Stall supports the design adjusiment request for block perimeter and dead end streel lenglh assocated with ts particular
prajecl. The introduction of a public straat with on the proposed development does not seek to improve the sireat
connectiity in thiz arsa nor ks there any ofher penicular public benefit to such an infroduction.

DEPARTMENT RESPOMSEfRECOMMENDATION

Development Services Director or Designee Action: Approve E—"ﬁﬁ:mual with Conditions[] Deny[J

ﬂﬂ Cavl ¥allaw [ and Dé’ﬁf--[slﬂﬂ,tv\"l' — ?!"‘3‘/57

Authbrized Signature Da

"The Devalapment Services Director may authorize a designee to sign in his/her stead. Please print namea and title next to signature,

]
=
o
E
e
o]
o

Appeal of the decision from the Development Services Director, or his or her designee, shall be made in writing within 20 days
to the Board of Adjustment (see Section 10.2.18.C3k).

PAGE 1 OF 1 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 1.19.17

S-19-17 Design Adjustment
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AA: 3641
Case File: S-19-17

SUBJECT: S-19-17 / Arlington Street Subdivision

CROSS-
REFERENCE: Transaction# 510600

LOCATION: 1806 Arlington Street. The site is located on the north side of Arlington Street,
northwest of the intersection of Pineview Street and Arlington Street, inside the
city limits.

PIN: 1704260782
REQUEST: This request is to approve the subdivision of 0.31 acres, into 2 lots, zoned

Residential-10 (R-10). The overall density is 6.45, based on a maximum of 10
units per acre.

OFFICIAL ACTION: Approval with conditions

CONDITIONS OF
APPROVAL.:
Prior to issuance of a grading permit for the site:

(1) That in accordance with Part 10A Section 9.4.4., a surety equal to the cost of
clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City.

Prior to Planning Department authorization to record lots:

(2) That a fee-in-lieu of construction for 2' of sidewalk along Arlington Street and
6' of sidewalk along Pineview Street will be required to be paid to the
Development Services Department;

(3) That in accordance with Part 10A Section 8.1.3, a surety equal to 125% of

the cost of development related public improvements on Arlington Street and
Pineview Street, including streetscape trees, is paid to City;

(4) That % of the required 55’ right-of-way and a 5' general utility easement on
Arlington Street and Pineview Street is dedicated to the City of Raleigh and
shown on all plats for recording;

(5) That a demolition permit be obtained for the existing structure and the permit
number be shown on all maps for recordation;

Prior to issuance of building permits:

(6) That new street trees planted in the public right-of-way shall be planted and
maintained in accordance with the provisions of the City Tree Manual,

(7) That a Tree Impact Permit is required for the trees to be installed.

7112/17, S-19-17, Arlington Street Subdivision 4



| hereby certify this administrative decision.

%\Mm i anmmﬁ
7=

Signed:(Pianning Dir.)

AA: 3641

Case File: 8-19-17

Date: '?i/mj Ze

Staff Coordinator: Daniel L. Stegall

SEE LAST PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE NEXT STEP IN

THE SUBDIVISION PROCESS,

FINDINGS:

City Administration finds that this request, with the above conditions being met,
conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance including Chapter 2, Article 2.2,
Sections 2.2.1. This approval is based on a preliminary plan dated 5/24/17
owned by Mary L. Thompson Living Trust, submitted by Diehf and Phillips, P.A.

ZONING:

ZONING
DISTRICTS:

TREE
CONSERVATION:

PHASING:

Residential-10 (R-10)

The subject parcel is smaller than two acres. Compliance with UDO Article 9.1
Tree Conservation is therefore not required.

There is one phase in this development.

CONPREHENSIVE
PLAN:

GREENWAY:

STREET
PLAN MAP:

There is no greenway on this site.

Dedication of right-of-way is required by the Street Plan Map of the
Comprehensive Plan. Pineview Street and Arlington Street are classified as
Neighborhood Yield Streets.

Street Name Designation | Exist | Required | Existing Proposed | Slope
RW | R/'W street street Easement
(b to b) {btc b)
Pineview Street | Neighborhood | 50° ¥ of 55' 27 N/A N/A
Yield Street
Arlington Street | Neighborhood } 50 ¥ of 5%’ 27 N/A N/A
Yield Streef

711017, 5-18-17, Arlington Street Subdivision




AA: 3641
Case File: S-19-17

TRANSIT: This site is presently not served by the existing transit system.
COMPREHENSIVE
PLAN: This site is located in the Wade CAC in an area designated for low density
residential development.
SUBDIVISION
STANDARDS:
LOT LAYOUT: The minimum lot size in Residential-10 (R-10) zoning district is 4,000 square

PUBLIC UTILITIES:

SOLID WASTE:

BLOCKS/LOTS/
ACCESS:

STREETSCAPE
TYPE:

PEDESTRIAN:

FLOOD HAZARD:

feet. The minimum lot depth in this zoning district is 60 feet. The minimum lot
width of an interior lot in this zoning district is 45 feet. The minimum lot width of a
corner lot in this zoning district is 60 feet. Lots in this development conform to
these minimum standards.

City water and sewer services are available. The subdivider is responsible for
installation of all lines necessary to provide service to this site.

Individual lot service by the City is to be provided.

The Block perimeter standard is being met via an approved design adjustment
waiving the minimum block perimeter. Lot arrangement and access conform to
Chapter 8 of the UDO.

The applicable streetscape for Pineview Street and Arlington Street will adhere to
a Neighborhood Yield Street detail. A tree impact permit shall be obtained prior to
issuance of a building permit. Street trees are required to be planted 40 feet
apart in the 6’ planting area, within the right-of-way, prior to obtaining a building
permit.

A fee-in-lieu of construction for 2' of sidewalk along the entire frontage length of
Arlington Street and 6' of sidewalk along the entire frontage length Pineview
Street is required per UDO Section 8.1.10. Access to the public right of way is
provided in accordance with 8.3.4 of the UDO.

There are no flood hazard areas on this site.

7112/17, S-19-17, Arlington Street Subdivision 6



AA: 3641
Case File: S-19-17

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT: This site is subject to stormwater regulations under Section 9.2 of the UDO.

Surety

That in accordance with Part 10A Section 9.4.4., a surety equal to the cost of
clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City, prior to grading
permit issuance.

Exemptions:

The parent tract is less than one acre, and no more than two lots are proposed,
such that the proposed subdivision is exempt from stormwater regulations per
UDO 9.2.2.A.1.

WETLANDS
/ RIPARIAN
BUFFERS: No wetland areas or Neuse River riparian buffers are required on this site.

STREET NAMES: No new streets are being proposed with this development.

OTHER
REGULATIONS: Developer shall meet all City requirements, including underground utility service,
flood protection measures, and the soil erosion ordinance, unless specifically
varied by this approval.

SUNSET DATES: If significant construction has not taken place on a project after preliminary
subdivision approval, that approval may "sunset" and be declared void, requiring
re-approval before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this preliminary
approval to "sunset”, the following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Sunset Date: 7/10/2020
Record entire subdivision.

WHAT NEXT?:
e MEET ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL.

e COMPLETE INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR ANY
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Streets, Utility lines to be owned and maintained by
the City. and submit them to the Development Plans Review Center for approval.

e HAVE A REGISTERED SURVEYOR PREPARE FINAL PLATS FOR
RECORDING. These also must be submitted to the Development Plans Review
Center for authorization signature prior to recording with the Wake County
Register of Deeds.

® MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUNSET THRESHOLDS AS NOTED
ABOVE.

FACILITY FEES
REIMBURSEMENT: If oversized street construction takes place, or greenway or oversized public
street right-of-way is conveyed to the public, the owner is responsible for
application to the City for reimbursement allowed by Code. Reimbursement takes
place twice a year in January and July; a written request must be filed with the

7112/17, S-19-17, Arlington Street Subdivision 7



AA: 3641
Case File: S-19-17

Planning Department for greenway and street right-of-way; and in the Public
Works Department for street construction; by the first working day in November
and May each year.

7112/17, S-19-17, Arlington Street Subdivision 8



The Solid Waste Design Manual has been reviewed. Trash services will be by the City of
Raleigh SWS, with rollout containers that will be stored in the individual lot garages.

1806 ARLINGTON S5T.

SINGLE FAMILY SUBDIVISION
PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION PLANS
S-19-17

NOTES:

ALL SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WHO ARE BLIND,
HAVE LOW VISION AND PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY DISABILITIES. PEDESTRIAN
EXISTING ROUTES ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING
CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC
RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), 2010 ADA
STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).
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VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 17 = 500’

OWNER & DEVELOPER:
MARY L. THOMPSON LIVING TRUST
3725 VESTA DRIVE
RALEIGH, NC 27603
(919) 422-6848

PIN 1704 26 0782
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1806 ARLINGTON ST.
INSIDE CITY LIMITS
ZONE: R-10
TOTAL AREA: 0.31 AC.

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

DATE: 5/24/17 PLANS PREPARED BY:

COVER SHEET

DIEHL & PHILLIPS, P.A.

1 EXISTING CONDITIONS

CONSULTING ENGINEERS - LIC. NO. C-0465

SUBDIVISION PLAN

1500 PINEY PLAINS ROAD, SUITE 200

UTILITY PLAN

CARY, N.C. 27518 e (919) 467-9972

AN TGN

LANDSCAPE PLAN

TRANSACTION No. 510600

Preliminary Subdivision (48]} DEVELOPMENT
Plan Application s of* DEPARTMENT
& N
Develop Services Cust Service Center | 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831
Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 - 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200

When submitting plans, please check the appropriate review type and include the Plan Checklist document.

Office Use Only: Transaction # Project Coordinator Team Leader

PRELIMINARY APPROVALS

D Subdivision * [®] conven tional Subdivision [] compact Development D Conservative Subdivision

*May require City Council approval if in a Metro Park Overlay or Historic Overlay District

If your project has been through the Due Diligence process, provide the transaction #:

GENERAL INFORMATION
pevelopment Name 1806 Arlington Street Subdivision
proposed UseSingle Family Residential

Property Address(es

) 1806 Arlington Street

Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply:

PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed

aToa e oT==

What is your project type?

[m] single family [] Townhouse [ subdivision in a non-residential zoning district

[] other (describe):

OWNER/DEVELOPER INFORMATION
company Name Mary L. Thompson Living Trust‘ Owner/Developer Name Mary L. Thompson, Trustee

address 3725 VVesta Drive Raleigh, NC 27603

phone 919 422 6848 ‘ email j{@dynamic.properties | rax
CONSULTANT/CONTACT PERSON FOR PLANS
company Name Diehl & Phillips, P.A. ]cmact name Alan Keith, P.E.

address 1500 Piney Plains Road Suite 200 Cary,NC 27518
phone 919 467 9972 x 25 | Emairarkeith@bellsouth.net\ Fx919 467 5327

PAGE10F 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 03.11.16

DEVELOPMENT TYPE AND SITE DATE TABLE (Applicable to all developments) _‘
ZONING INFORMATION

Zoning District(s) R—1 O

If more than one district, provide the acreage of each:

Overlay District? [ ]Yes  [H]No

Inside City Limits?  [W]Yes [ ]No

CUD (Conditional Use District) Case # Z-

COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) Case #

BOA ( Board of Adjustment) Case # A-

STORMWATER INFORMATION
Existing Impervious Surface 2,309  acres, /st Flood Hazard Area [ ves W] No
Proposed Impervious Surface 8,680 acres/sf Neuse River Buffer [ ves [ No
Wetlands [ es [ No

If in a Flood Hazard Area, provide the following:

Alluvial Soils Flood Study FEMA Map Panel #

NUMBER OF LOTS AND DENSITY

Total # of Townhouse Lots:  Detached Attached

Total # of Single Family Lots 2 Total # of All Lots 2

Overall Unit(s)/Acre Densities Per Zoning Districts 6 45

Total # of Open Space and/or Common Area Lots O

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Applicable to all developments)

In filing this plan as the property owner(s), I/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, administrators,
successors and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed
subdivision plan as approved by the City.

| hereby designate to serve as my agent regarding this application, to receive and respond to
administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf, and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.

I/we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed

ety | %/Tommom W& / R /070/ 7

(A [- &
Signaturé 3 / ' \)\ Dat

Signature Date

WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 03.11.16
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The Solid Waste Design Manual has been reviewed. Trash services
\ | R 1 will be by the City of Raleigh SWS, with rollout containers that will be
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5.

S S

stored in the individual lot garages.
AN |
\

Notes

1. Survey information from B.L. Scott Land Surveying.
2. Existing single family residence will be removed.

3. Per UDO Section 9.2.2.A.2 (as amended by TC-2-16) subdivision is exempt from active
stormwater control requirements. Impervious surfaces shall be governed by TC-2-16
requirements.
—U || || I| l 4. Per UDO Section 9.1.2 subdivision is exempt from tree conservation requirements.
I
I \ | | — | \
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o s ‘ Z \ M \
o —
o \ | 1 L
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Fee-in-lieu for 2 feet of sidewalk (one side of Arlington) for street frontage.
7. No public Improvements are proposed.
\
y

8. Proposed lots are subject UDO Section 2.2.1.B2 (infill rules).
Il

<
m
SN - BENJAMIN W BAKER
l\l\ '\ X L
—

Owner and Developer: Mary L. Thom!)son Living Trust
W | DB 7731 ’ PG. 685 3725 Vesta Drive
«r | PIN# 1704 26 2746

Raleigh, NC 27603
919 422 6848
l

Street Address 1806 Arlington Street (inside City limits)
1
NEW CITY \OF RALEIGH STANDARD

PIN 1704 26 0782
4" SEWER\ SERVICE PATCH

Area 0.31 acre
PAVEMENT/(REPAIR CURB AS
REQ.'D

Zoning R-10
\
\

1

Existing Land Use Two Family Residential
1

Proposed Number of Lots 2 (One Phase)
\

Minimum Lot Size 4,000 sq. ft.
\
Proposed Minimum Lot Area 6,278 sq. ft.
\ |

Proposed Density: 2 units / 0.31 ac = 6.45 units / ac

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.
\

WITHIN THE AREA OF A DEFINED SIGHT TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT
OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, FOLIAGE, BERMING OR
| \ - Z O N ! E PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF TWENTY—FOUR (24) INCHES AND EIGHT
|
\ (8) FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IF NO
\ 1NN B X\.TL %'H CURBING EXISTS,
N omoy

| B

\

5. All construction and materials in street right of way shall be in compliance with City of
Raleigh Standards.
L 1

6. Fee-in-lieu payment for 6 foot sidewalk (one side of Pineview) for street frontage.
\
| I\

1806 ARLINGTON ST.

REVISIONS:

CONSULTING ENGINEERS - LIC. NO. C-0465
1500 Piney Plains Rd., Suite 200
CARY, N.C. 27518 o (919) 467-9972

DIEHL & PHILLIPS, P.A.

&S

GRAPHIC SCALE

10 0 5 10 20

e e e, E—

N> -] SUBDIVISION PLAN

OF



AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. 4' SIDEWALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
(88.66') 

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0.55')

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTROL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CORNER

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 85%%d58'00'' W

AutoCAD SHX Text
86.70'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 04%%d51'32'' W

AutoCAD SHX Text
151.63'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 85%%d42'56'' E

AutoCAD SHX Text
86.88'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 04%%d48'30'' E

AutoCAD SHX Text
148.70'

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB 5631, PG. 717 BM 1924, PG. 84 PIN#:1704 26 0712

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
73.28'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 85%%d58'00'' W

AutoCAD SHX Text
86.75'

AutoCAD SHX Text
75.82'

AutoCAD SHX Text
75.82'

AutoCAD SHX Text
75.42'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. CURB INLET

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. CURB INLET

AutoCAD SHX Text
HC

AutoCAD SHX Text
HC

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. SIDEWALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW LOT LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB 12602, PG. 202 PIN#:1704 16 9733

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB 14527, PG. 2244 BM 1924, PG. 84 PIN#:1704 26 2843

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB 7731, PG. 685 PIN#:1704 26 2746

AutoCAD SHX Text
 CURRIN DB 2937, PG. 415 PIN#:1704 26 2659

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. 8" SAN. SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. SAN. SEWER M.H.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. 8" SAN. SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER METERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING WATER METERS TO SERVE LOT 1  (1 METER DOMESTIC 1 METER IRRIGATION)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD 4" SEWER SERVICE PATCH PAVEMENT/REPAIR CURB AS REQ.'D

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CLEANOUTS (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD 1" WATER & IRRIGATION SERVICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-6" CURB & GUTTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-6" CURB & GUTTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' GENERAL UTILITY EASEMENT (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
27' B-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
27' B-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6" WATERLINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6" CIP WATERLINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' GENERAL UTILITY EASEMENT (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEDICATE 2.5' R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEDICATE 2.5' R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 4' GRASS STRIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
L&L

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAT

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOB NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
L and L Arlington Site Plan.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
N O R T H  BOM 1958, PAGE 86

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.	RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED WITHIN 50 FEET OF ALL RESIDENTIAL RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED WITHIN 50 FEET OF ALL RESIDENTIAL OR RESIDENTIAL COLLECTOR STREET INTERSECTIONS, RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED WITHIN 100 FEET OF ALL OTHER STREET INTERSECTIONS.  2.	MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY AND NO DRIVEWAYS OR PARKING SPACES SHALL ENCROACH ON THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE. DRIVEWAY TURNOUTS ON THE CORNER LOTS WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE A MINIMUM OF 20' FROM THE TERMINUS OF THE INTERSTION RADIUS AND NO CLOSER THA 3.5' FROM AN ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE. 3.	NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING, OR PARTIALLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, FOLIAGE, BERM, NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING, OR PARTIALLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, FOLIAGE, BERM, SIGN, PARKED VEHICLE, OR OTHER OBJECT BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF TWO (2) FEET AND EIGHT (8) FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION (OR THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT IF NO CURB EXISTS) SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN A SIGHT TRIANGLE. 4.	ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 5.	WITHIN THE AREA OF A DEFINED SIGHT TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT WITHIN THE AREA OF A DEFINED SIGHT TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, FOLIAGE, BERMING OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF TWENTY-FOUR (24) INCHES AND EIGHT (8) FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IF NO CURBING EXISTS.


JOB NO.
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD UTILITY NOTES: L&L
z : [ ~ ' { \ / CUNIVEWAT |
o S PN \ \ \ : /) \ \ b & GUTT ER\ . ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUGTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH GITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, | ARK
- N ;o \ \ \ ~_ N N v | DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: COR PUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION).
& ~_ | \ \ | N - /oo \| \\ | \ 2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS: DmXNT
| | « A DISTANCE OF 100° SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWI
n \\ | N \ J N b | AN DREW SUPPLY SOURCES SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. It |erecreo
‘ o | S ] Lo | | ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE ARK
- _ j | . ‘ \ SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT
T AN | / / 1) ~ ! DB 14527/, BE LESS THAN 25' FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50' FROM A PUBLIC WELL. oy :
< L~ N ( (/ / - M \\ \ BM 1924 + WHEN INSTALLING WATER S/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE =10
R . | L O EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE _
o N | \\ N / ( I / H N THE WATER VAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 16° ABOVE L Eagtan
a SN - ~ | | 7 bl N PIN#: 1 704 THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE e
$ o~ - | % ~ = t N : \ MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER.
5 | — "IN /7 ‘ ~ “\ - \ B e L \ o N~ L LN \ «  WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A
= 3 . N N\ ™ J/\. £ Sl O o S % o oA h L EYISTING B WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10° ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE
o T N . N 1l m Iy - N \ N o \ I ! | \ SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS.
N N N U - b N N \ o L0 WATERLINE «  MAINTAIN 18” MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24’
% NN . . L N = \ \ \ o il | \ MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS, WHERE ADEQUATE
. N - |+ o = N L | \ SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6 MIN.
| \ [ - - ~ ) N |+ o \ Y ‘ CLEARANCE (PER COR PUD DETAILS W-41 & S-49).
\ 3/4™NLIP 85 \ \ .
B | \ N \ N Ol ~ N 42’56 ¢ i ) i | \\ P + ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL
| \ \ - ~__ - N | ) . i $ I | _ . UIRED.
\\1 \\ \\ ~ ~ ~ RS N \ \\ \ . . N N /‘\‘\‘ | ‘\|. T /] \. ‘\\ | ‘3‘ ' 3. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN §/0R PROFILE BY
. - - | i L | BLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
\ ~ ~ ~ \ \ 1 N ‘ \
| \ \ ) ~ S N \ | | | i TN \ (| /\|I ‘n. oy | | F.jl ]L'H 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES
| | N N o« | i \ 1 | ] THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24
| N | \ ~ - . ‘ rf | | o ) P | HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
N ~ |
| ) 1 | |
N \\ ,\ . ~ S \ \r \ o | \\ P///) \‘ \ \ \\ \‘ ‘\\‘\\ | o ' 5. 3.0 MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0' MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON g
- | . | SE MAINS. 5
\ - A Lo . \ \ | |\ | 2 b \ -~ <
\ \\ \ \ ~ T _ N ' [ \ \ \ EXISTING " \ VU ‘ 6. INSTALL %" COPPER* WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2’X2" WATERLINE EASEMENT &
\ \ N _ I ) S \ \ A \ L L ( IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR
ll . . - S0 I o \ \ . . | DRIVEWRY | T~ L . EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.
| \ \ 5 \ \ | N N\ | | \ \ AN (Y \ P ) .
s | | Vo \ \ \ R I 7. INSTALL 4’ PVC* SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE &
|/ \ \ ~ | \ \ | \ \ | T L SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM
J || I AN \ | o :
\/ / \\ ) A L 1\ \\ ~ N \\ L ‘. 8. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE
PN /Al // \ y p L \\ \ \ | . - \\ - \‘ REQUIRED ON AL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BULDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0' ABOVE THE NEXT
\ 4 / \ AN ~—ou || : [
| I/ 11 (\ \\ ( 7 o r/ \ \\ \\ (\ \\ ~ ~ N \\ \| _ 9. AL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDIWQ, USAGE &/OR FEMA Q{ 3
UFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. =
| / / | b \ h \ '\ <
k | \ \ j | \\ \\n S . S \ . M il 10. NCDOT ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS &/OR U)\ U~
- )| \ \ \ | s B . N ~ 6484.04 SQ FT N = Il SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, ok
—_— ~ . N
\ B \ \ \ o \’3 \ \ S ~—0.15 ACRES \ S \ '\\ — | 11. GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE g'l Z &
| / \ \ \ \ SRR N - 8 N o m ! APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM | peed .+ @ I3
\ / \ . | | | \ . N S ~ N N o é \‘ BEASLEY AT (919) 250-7825 OR TIMOTHY.BEASLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION. PJ SRR
| / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ h N N~ N \ | o \ CROSS-SCONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS ! N
\ o \ \ \ \ \ . ~_ N . \ | o o | BENJAM LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OR THE OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES ,J gD
\ - . \ \ \ Lo \ . -~ N . I | ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) &z
~_ | \ \ CoA - N . N\ = \ o — ! | ) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORINA APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND @, e
N T \ \ . \ \ N N . 5" GENERAL UTILITY = I \ \ |l | DB 77: TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S K ¢ ©
. \ \ | \ | v ~ - N N EASEMENT (vP) = - \ o | X LA | RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM. WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. CONTACT Z 30
| \ \ / / \ . \‘ ‘ \ - . \ N . \ | 5;\\ \ \ i - \ m '4‘*\“/ PIN# 17 JOANIE HELVEY AT (919) 212-5923 OR JOANIE.HELVEY @RALEIGHNC.GOV ﬂ.q OR N
\ | \ \ EREN \ \ \ 1 i T | ' . AN
=7 o / / / / / i | o \ R \ \ ! | t | a2
\ | / / | [ o L | N \ \ \ \ | GB £ 2|
- \ \ ‘ NEW CITY |OF RALEIGH STANDARD ==
| A R - -\ o N | AN S8z
y | - ] | . \ \ \ — \ 4" SEWER| SERVICE PATCH — 0 <
- ! \) \\ \ j ! { . N \\ \ \\\ NEW CITY OF"\RALE%H : \ PAVEMENT/REPAIR CURB AS _ _  _ _ —~ PJ% U
/ - ) | , / L9 \ ) . STANDARD 1” WATER & \ REQ'D | s N EZ
\ e \ | \ \ o \ | ( ~ _IRRIGATION SERVICE \\ ; P ~ O
P \ o) o ~ b= P \ O
\ 4 | \ IS A \ \ ‘\ \ | ! / T A N ~ N m
3 | \ /
\/ / \ | \ \/ B \\ . \ // // \ . \\ s n§>/ | \ / —
. f l -~ \ -~ VA N\ \ ) \‘ —_— T
'S\ \ \ // \ - \| Y - — N85°5/’ » S \ S |
. / -\ - — 00 — \
o | | | | - O\ \ TR s Ly | -
\ \ \ \ | z| | N - — |
\ \ | \ \ \ n | \ \ 1\T T, . :‘
\ . N \ \ \ ) ® } | | NEW LOT DINE | / | |
\ < - . \ 9 \ ) / |
1 ~ N =\ | } \ - R |
N Sl \ T. L. ROBINSON N & \ | ( o comouTs o) \
\ \ [ =)/ \ \ ( : —— _
o > B 5631, PGl 717 ' ‘ I /
— N \ ) \ = N \ \ r : | —— —
- l \ S ’ \ L= \ \ | i~
\ ™~ - ) I:E \ \ . | N
N NI \ M 1924, PG\84 o \ \ . N \ exsT, | \
v~ \ | | P\(N#z1704 26 0Y12 \ \ B \ \ \ \ Wil CURB N /
\ A \\7 | (/ \ \ | F \\ \ \ AN INLET | T ~_ _ -
~_ | | \ N N -
\\ \\ \ | ) \ \ \ \\ | : J , \ \ N \\ L\ w e
[ \ \ | N N\ | %
\ | [ | \ | I / | . \ & )
/ \ \ \ | A\ \ /
/ | [ / \ ] | ~— =T TN \ I NN ) —
! \ a ] \, / / \ l\ \ \ \ SBDICATE 2.5 RY \‘\\‘\ \\\‘\ / N
1 \ \ ' \ N\ /
/ | Y / J / { L \ : " i RN </
/ \ // | / rf \ \\ \\ d\ N 6278.79 SQ FT \ \ it RN Z <
/ 1l , / / | | ) \ 0.14 ACRES \ \ ! Y Z
| o | / | | - \ P \ it | /( o —~ &
R | ) R - | AR :
/ . ‘ / | I 4 o ‘ A . \ O ¢
— — ‘ J \ ‘ ! it “‘ [ R ::
| | | | BRSNS \\ / , | SAMUEL THOMAS CURRIN > =
/ / | \ L | h —t
[ | | P | | L \ // | i S DB 2937, PG. 415 ) >
I \ / \ | <
/) / / / S L \ | ] P L | \ PIN#: 1704 26 2659 | e
— / ya / / / | ~ Y | \ 5
/ \ / - b w
_ e | / / / Y \ | | , / / - L I “ \ - ) < ::1
- y, | / / / N \ \ 5' GENERAL UTILITY N ‘ \ ~
- _ | / / / v (o L EASEMENT (TYP.) // // \| \‘\\l\l\ | \\ \\ O
| 1 I
L / / '. L | / \ -
% DEDICATE 2.5" R/W I \ \\ ‘\‘\ | v // L |
- - J P ] ! L EXIST. SAN."SEWER M.H. /
- - e /(085 | M \ I/
_— : - = H57) / o \ \ \ [ ‘ / /
—— L T e CONTROL/ 1} | \ Lo ] y /
_____ gt i NI BRNC N | I
/ “““/—% _____________ — 8; 58°00" w 7/ / (/ III, I" \ /T \\} 1‘4‘ ‘/ // /
________________ / —~
--------- e R /L U R S | BT Er / _
P St NV LA T/
_______ EXISTING 4 e N \ N A -/
R ) CRASS STAlP / ) 7 He 7y z \ N \ N -
I e B S s e ,/( \ N HE EXIST. SIDEWALK_ _ &y
: / | \ Wké\ \ T __‘“—————(_ ______ E __:::::::F_‘II::// - \ \ \ N ANN \r e AT — _E_T _8” SA/%
y L EXISTING WATER METER — Wl — T - - \ | ol \ W se
/ / 2 f6 CURS & GUTTER TO SERVEALOT 1 N T M T T we— g \ \ \ *\\\\::::‘L_: \ \ WeR
// / | (1 METER DOMESTIC 1 N \ N \ N W\L A VT \\ \ \ -
\ METER IRRIGATION) N \ \ WL — W — \
\ N .l N \ \ \ \ \ M —w N AN <Zg
N \1 ] \\ARL’WTON ST - N \ | \ \f AN N >
:::;;_‘:_‘_‘f‘ ————————————— b \ \ RE E T ' \ \ \\ , \ \ — ;
————— e | | \ EXISTING 6” CIP vaTERLlNE \ \ ( 2
\ ST | | ! | | | | : \ -
\ N Y h | | / | | \ J \ =
b h e WS N Wy e SR ‘u"j\ §>: 3 o ( | | / / / ] =
~ o EXISTING P . N i < 5 ] ! / / / / ) D
o N \ . DRIVEWAY ::::::::::::\_;:::_:_:_:__\_‘:‘_‘_‘_‘:——————¥ ——————— S \ \\ | 3 S d // / / GRAPHIC SCALE Sgg
—— N \ \ ~ TN T===EE= STozzo= T —____‘_—————-—_______\ \ it /
/ T A\ h N ~ \\\\ N >:\:Z:Z:::;3 _________ \_\ _______ X —————————— \_ i \\ \ / /10 0 > 10 2|0 oF
4



AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. 4' SIDEWALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
(88.66') 

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0.55')

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTROL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CORNER

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 85%%d58'00'' W

AutoCAD SHX Text
86.70'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 04%%d51'32'' W

AutoCAD SHX Text
151.63'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 85%%d42'56'' E

AutoCAD SHX Text
86.88'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 04%%d48'30'' E

AutoCAD SHX Text
148.70'

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB 5631, PG. 717 BM 1924, PG. 84 PIN#:1704 26 0712

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
73.28'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 85%%d58'00'' W

AutoCAD SHX Text
86.75'

AutoCAD SHX Text
75.82'

AutoCAD SHX Text
75.82'

AutoCAD SHX Text
75.42'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. CURB INLET

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. CURB INLET

AutoCAD SHX Text
HC

AutoCAD SHX Text
HC

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. SIDEWALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW LOT LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB 12602, PG. 202 PIN#:1704 16 9733

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB 14527, PG. 2244 BM 1924, PG. 84 PIN#:1704 26 2843

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB 7731, PG. 685 PIN#:1704 26 2746

AutoCAD SHX Text
 CURRIN DB 2937, PG. 415 PIN#:1704 26 2659

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. 8" SAN. SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. SAN. SEWER M.H.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. 8" SAN. SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER METERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING WATER METERS TO SERVE LOT 1  (1 METER DOMESTIC 1 METER IRRIGATION)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD 4" SEWER SERVICE PATCH PAVEMENT/REPAIR CURB AS REQ.'D

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CLEANOUTS (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD 1" WATER & IRRIGATION SERVICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-6" CURB & GUTTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-6" CURB & GUTTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' GENERAL UTILITY EASEMENT (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
27' B-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
27' B-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6" WATERLINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6" CIP WATERLINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' GENERAL UTILITY EASEMENT (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEDICATE 2.5' R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEDICATE 2.5' R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 4' GRASS STRIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
L&L

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAT

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOB NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
L and L Arlington Site Plan.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
N O R T H  BOM 1958, PAGE 86


P
O ~N \ (
0 N \ \
N\ / |
- \ ' \ AN | I URIVEWAT
T \ \ - AN / \‘\ |\ ‘ | \
w | / N \\ \\ ( N ! '\‘ &\‘ GUTTE—R \ N
\ ! ‘
< // / ) \\ A A \ . | X \\ AN s
- / L \ \ ) el \ \ N DESIGN
5 (\ / // ) \ |:‘ \\\\ ‘\ w ANDREW E AQAMS N ARK
e m — . ~ / ( - //// \\ W \ DB ’1\4{.527 PG S DmXNT
= | ~rNe ~ | e / Iy | | , PG 2244 S
© / /l ~ B g \ | M \ BM 1 N CHECKED
mo %l.# [N - “ [ > | P | 7 il ! 924—, PG 84— N ARK
o ~ r[\. / N - ~ N \ G | f o ar v N PlN# 17@4— \ SCALE
NC TGZ — H\.\H NI T\ ® - W A \ L AN ' 4 26 2845 DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR C 1" =10
BN AN — T~ 1 \\ ‘\‘ \ ; : uT FILE
=1 GNE N i %1\7;504 . . . ! M EXISTING e \ . = ONLY DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES " e Pancy”
S - N %56 il ey SRV TEFSR R i I WATERLINE \ s N PROVDE STAKING IF SPECIFED. IF STAKING IS .
~ ~ ~_ \\ | \ \ ) —~ I+!‘H—._ . = N |\ \\|\ “ \ \ —— )‘\\‘ 7. PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITH BROAD ST
~ “ - N Vo \ |+ ' I Y ! \ >~ / 7 OR FLEXIBLE TUBIN RAP
- - \ \ L ‘ \ N , G. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY IN
. ~ - \ - | \} / Y / \‘ R | NS \ s TURN BUCKLE AND WARNING FLICS. REMOVE
~ N | o | ‘ AND ACCESSORIE
o [ Vo \ | fr \‘ | ) // |/‘\‘. | | . “ R YEAR FROM PLANTING. S WITHIN ONE
™~ — | -
- ~ } ) L \ ‘. By ) - THE ROOT
- / | FLARE SHALL BE P
~_ A by | | \ ; %%'/% B 7L\ — . GRADE, NO HIGHER T SN 2
N | \ \ / ‘N HAN 2" ABOVE GR
N - \ | iy B ~ AND NEV ADE,
_ | \ | | \ \ ‘ . /-’L .]L/ - ER BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS
~ - | | B . ) —— = — - — '7[ ]L./ SOIL TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE AT GRA
s _ V) | | \I o : | ~_ P _1 O ( ak TREE SHALL BE SET PLUMB DE.
N \ N \ S O ~ MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP M »
R TR | B \ | \ \ ( ~ ROOT FLARE AND en o TR ;
) DO NOT CONTACT ST 2
/ ( | | \ 1 \ N N\ \ \ P N EM 2
N | AN S
/ 7 /\ | \\ . \‘ \\ ~ N \ it N_ 7 \_ HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED S
7 / | ~ N | 1 — — - " &
/ | | AN i 1l ATER SAUCER SHALL BE ”
| \\
\ r/ | o \L N RN @ N \ o Co R L : COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP
\ w - — \ . — \ BASKET AND : :
\ \ e . e484045QFT N | ?r.\\ L s | Z M ST T T T \ - oo e <
\ | | | A . . “~_ _ \&1\5 o \ N . 5 . ‘ B ! L — m \\ 1 _ “,)63 . ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON ¢
\ \ \ N \ ~ S ~ VA \ /\4 | \ \ < l - COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HAN
oy o . > \ N PR T -0y | —~ | oo gL o E
N . / "ol \ | ‘ 3 X '
\ \ \\ VN \ \\ N ™~ N N \\ 1 ;\ \l\ \ / \\\\ \\ i \ \/ g \\ \\\\ | \ - ROOTBALL DIAMETER’ CD\S
\ \ \ Voo N \\ ~ \ \ \ < \\‘ \ o T / |\ W \ " oo N
— \ 5 GE < ! ‘\ . DN
/ / | L | T AN \ \ olhat () A i \ | =1 | IN W BAKER ’ S JE3
oL | N \ \ ~ AL i A x, DB 7731, PG. 685 / NOTES: =
[ . oy | \ \ \ \ \ | o 2 m @4 | DIN N CONTACT INFORMATION: —_— 5 &
— ~ ) | / “ \ \ \ \ \ v | ol \ m m\/ \ #1704 26 2746 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND _— L
\ / | | . \ \ \ \ \ I \ \ i | ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN 4 2o
/ L T~ | \ \ N\ \ | | P, (POSIIVE DRANAGE AWAY FROM PI) FORECTER: TREESGRALEIGHNC. GOV Z 55
~—— | .
\ [ \ sl \ \ \ AN NEW CITY OFRALEIGH ‘ \ NEW CITY |OF RALEIGH STANDARD e O STANDARDS N THE G TREE o D-ﬁzD .o
- \\ \ \8\\ \ \ \ ? T~ STANDARD 1”7 WATER & éAviagii/éERVCE PATCH 3. STREET.TREES MUST BE 3" CALIPE - =
; —~ . RE R .
| \ VoA ) | ~ 4|?\R|G\A\T|ON SERVICE REQ'D | PAR CURB AS ____ _ ——~ INSTALLATION WITH A 5" MINIM A QBLZD e Z~
\ -~ \ VY \ / / / — \ \ ), \ // N BRANCH HEIGHT UM FIRST ; 8 E
s VLY / / \ ™ \ X | ~ BN 4. PLANTING SEASC CITY OF RALEI i)
_ \ o~ SON OCTOBER — GH =
) / 7 i \ - = N 8554 N \ \ pal N o 5. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQ&EE%' PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT ’JB B 5
, | [ \ \ — N 85'58°00" w —~_ \ \ \ $ \ \ (- 6. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES REVISIONS | DATE: 9/1/13 m Z
\ \ | \ z| \ \ < — ﬂ’\ \ \ ~ ; | v y ARE PROMIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA NOT 70 SCALE 5
. \\ / o \J \ r’ \\ i B o \ \ \ — | N ~ IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE. TREE PLANTING DETAIL mu
. \‘ e
'K_ |_ ROB'NSON . < | ’ | NEW LOT mQIE 1 / | —
%B 5631, PGl 717 NN b / | | \ (/// - “‘ PRCR-03 C
’ . \ = \ \ - \
| M 1924, PG\84 \\ | \\ \\\ \ AN \ \\ AEw CLEANourTgﬂyP) ‘u NOTES:
PIN#: 1704 26 OV12 VoL \ \ - LR RE
: \ \ \ | ———— ES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
\ ( \ A Yoy \ | \ - AN | ————— ;- REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE RALEIGH CITY TREE MAUAL
\ | ‘ \ \ \ AN ‘ = 5 A UAL.
| \ | | : \ | \\ \ " N A CURs | ™ SUMNCE OF BUILDNG PERMITS. WHICHVER OCCURS FIRST. FOR STRLET
. | - , WHICHEV
\ , /f { | )f / | \\ N \\ INLET \ P —~_ / INSTALLED IN THE PUBLIC R|GHT—OF—WAYFR OCCURS FIRST, FOR STREET TREES w
\ ( / N | - —
’ \ N N |
\} // / \ l{\ { ( , - \ \\ \ \"" p “ /// STREET
/ / // / [ ‘ \\ @ \\ N \ \\\\ \\i\ “ //
/ | DEDICATE ) i W\ | / Botanical Name (o .
/ / rj \\ Col \\ \\ VAR i i AN J ommonName  Caliper Height  Root
/ / \ \ NG N 6278.79 SQFT \ \ i "\ y Quercus nuttali  Nuttall Oak 2 mi - .
/ \ . '\1\ A 0.14 AC \ I IEANDY / Quercus phell : min.  6'min.  B&B
/ l \ | . \ ' RES \\ ) I NN os  Willow Oak 3"min  10'min. B&B E_"
/ \ \ \ I | N
/ | ) g R NG 2
/ | \ o e 7 \ \ | >
f / \ vy \ / \ I\ | /| <
: L } \\ o \ // | It | / T T O %
/ Vo J t | s \
/ | / t | J o)
/ / |l | ! ‘
/ / / S~ - \ | / ) Ll | SAMUEL THOMAS C — =
/ y “\ ! | / / o \‘ H| L \ / U )
, | e o \ / / J It | \ DB 2937, PG. 415 b =
/ e | / / - b ‘\ \ . Z
/ / P (m} T \ 5" GENERAL UTILITY / — \ \ '\\ N | \ PIN#: 1/704 26 2659 }J — %
- / // L EASEMENT (TYR.) L / // \ o ‘.\‘.\ | \ / L b—] =
_— / / \ o \ \ _ ) :]:\
/ /- L | | N R g
____________ / - — | Y \ < =
__________ / - | b ‘ | \ —
_________ f EXIST, 4/7(3195_\,;;\[‘_"“ : ’ > (~ : DED'CATE/ZE”R/& - | \‘\ . /‘\\‘\ | | p >
___________ K . -~ \ |
——h / T = - (88.667) 7 YR ! \ ‘| \ ‘ \\‘\ ‘\ // / J \O
) : Sl T e ] | L i - -
I e Y A B A T - . | Rl \ o EXIST. SAN.-SEWER M.H / /
______ /- // B a . I ! controu 1) \ \ \ | |/ R / o0
______ T __7‘——j14_5‘p [ LooRNERy b o / / —
> s L A SOl . S
—————————— i Ve /_————————/——/__——/— ( /I/I /I / e ‘\ ~
_____ ——— J; [ [Ny R ‘ /
ASTZ=zomo——— gé’ASg’SNG ;{’ i ___‘7‘/‘ ________ e - / N \\///// /I \ \ \ \\ \\‘\ e — 7L/ /
» - oo —-— _S_T_ ’_P / (7T ‘L‘j HC \/\ﬁﬂ/ // \ ! \\\\ / - -/ ST — ,,,/ o _
CURB & GUTTE\R \ — wWh— L N T |7 FoSmomoosee [ / I/ s \ = \ \ W\ / P it P / e —— /
EXISTING \WATER METER% \\ ____\Y‘——~____:[“‘::::Z::/:: ______ |/ //;57 //( i \ \ W\ / //// & T T T =
TO SERVE \I_OT 1 T WL _ T &'———____::F—:// //// \ \ \\ P HC EXIST. S’EEW - /
‘i WL —_— N S AN \ O N F‘——J _______ AEK\ E)(/
(1 METER DOMESTIC 1 N N We— P N ( NN I e — ST g
METER IRRIGATION) N \ h \ S \ \ NN \ T
\ N\ N \ . \x/\L \ \\\\:::::\:: \\ \ \\ \EVKER
—————— "ARL \ \ \ Wom— \ -
______ \ ”\\‘GTO A MM T w— \ Z
| A \ \ \ L A
e \ N STREET . \ \ \ . TN N\ <
ISTING “ /‘ | /] ) \ Y \ R ) \ A \ =
_ o / EXISTING 6” \
S T e 2 o / | | | | Q} 6" CIP WATE}iLINE N \ ( g
\ % _ « 3 @ | | | \
___________:_:::———_\.\_________\ \ 3 ) ‘\/ / // / > | \ 8
SSSm==sszzsemooooo N T \ \ \ g S / / / / 2
\ N _‘_—:\{:::::: E ____ S \ \ ™ $ / / ) = Z
: ~ N N N i g / / :
\ N P \—\ _______ X__ \ T / / / g 5
Tl \ { 5
/ / ; GRAPHIC SCALE —
0 5 10 20 4
H | OF
4



AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. 4' SIDEWALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" EIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
(88.66') 

AutoCAD SHX Text
(0.55')

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTROL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CORNER

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 85%%d58'00'' W

AutoCAD SHX Text
86.70'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 04%%d51'32'' W

AutoCAD SHX Text
151.63'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 85%%d42'56'' E

AutoCAD SHX Text
86.88'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 04%%d48'30'' E

AutoCAD SHX Text
148.70'

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB 5631, PG. 717 BM 1924, PG. 84 PIN#:1704 26 0712

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
73.28'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 85%%d58'00'' W

AutoCAD SHX Text
86.75'

AutoCAD SHX Text
75.82'

AutoCAD SHX Text
75.82'

AutoCAD SHX Text
75.42'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. CURB INLET

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. CURB INLET

AutoCAD SHX Text
HC

AutoCAD SHX Text
HC

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. SIDEWALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW LOT LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB 14527, PG. 2244 BM 1924, PG. 84 PIN#:1704 26 2843

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB 7731, PG. 685 PIN#:1704 26 2746

AutoCAD SHX Text
 CURRIN DB 2937, PG. 415 PIN#:1704 26 2659

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. 8" SAN. SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. SAN. SEWER M.H.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIST. 8" SAN. SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER METERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING WATER METERS TO SERVE LOT 1  (1 METER DOMESTIC 1 METER IRRIGATION)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD 4" SEWER SERVICE PATCH PAVEMENT/REPAIR CURB AS REQ.'D

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CLEANOUTS (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD 1" WATER & IRRIGATION SERVICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-6" CURB & GUTTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'-6" CURB & GUTTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' GENERAL UTILITY EASEMENT (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
27' B-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
27' B-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6" WATERLINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 6" CIP WATERLINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
5' GENERAL UTILITY EASEMENT (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEDICATE 2.5' R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEDICATE 2.5' R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 4' GRASS STRIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
25'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
STREET TREE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
L&L

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAT

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOB NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
L and L Arlington Site Plan.dwg

AutoCAD SHX Text
N O R T H  BOM 1958, PAGE 86

AutoCAD SHX Text
CITY OF RALEIGH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE: 9/1/13

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TREE PLANTING DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DO NOT PRUNE LEADER.  PRUNE OR CUT ONLY DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE, NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET PLUMB

AutoCAD SHX Text
MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROM ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER SAUCER SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 3" ABOVE GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, LACING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE ROOT BALL ONLY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES: 1.	CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS. (POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT) 2.	ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE MANUAL. 3.	STREET TREES MUST BE 3" CALIPER AT STREET TREES MUST BE 3" CALIPER AT INSTALLATION WITH A 5' MINIMUM FIRST BRANCH HEIGHT. 4.	PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL. PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL. 5.	A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED. 6.	ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING IS PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITH BROAD STRAP OR FLEXIBLE TUBING. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY IN STRAPS TO DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE TURN BUCKLE AND WARNING FLAGS. REMOVE ALL STAKING AND ACCESSORIES WITHIN ONE YEAR FROM PLANTING. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTACT INFORMATION:  CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER: TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.	STREET TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STREET TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE RALEIGH CITY TREE MANUAL. 2.	A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO SUBDIVISION OR PRIOR TO A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO SUBDIVISION OR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST, FOR STREET TREES INSTALLED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.


	OFFICIAL ACTION:  Approval with conditions
	CONDITIONS OF

	SEE LAST PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE NEXT STEP IN THE SUBDIVISION PROCESS.
	L and L Arlington Site Plan-Title Sheet.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Title Sheet


	L and L Arlington Site Plan-Sht 1 Existing Conditions.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Sht 1 Existing Conditions


	L and L Arlington Site Plan-Sht 2 Subdivision Plan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Sht 2 Subdivision Plan


	L and L Arlington Site Plan-Sht 3 Grading & Stormwater Utility Plan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Sht 3 Grading & Stormwater Utility Plan


	L and L Arlington Site Plan-Sht 4 Landscape Plan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Sht 4 Landscape Plan





